
Locality Impact directorate
10 teams

Locality Impact 
Alexis Kolodziej – Executive Director

East of England
Kathy Blythe Associate 

Director

Louise Hornagold
Engagement Lead

North West
Jennifer Garner Associate 

Director

Fiona Davidson 
Engagement Lead

London
Michelle Dalmacio
Associate Director

Rebecca Girvan
Engagement Lead

Scotland
John Watson Associate 

Director

Karen Garrott  
Engagement Lead

Midlands
Sarah Adderley Associate 

Director

Stuart Cooper 
Engagement Lead

South East
Victoria Meynell  
Associate Director

Jessica Rich Engagement 
Lead

North East + 
Yorkshire

Samantha Jones  
Associate Director

Donna Grenall
Engagement Lead

South West
Jacqui Cuthbert Associate 

Director

Sonya Webb  Engagement 
Lead

Northern Ireland
Barry Macaulay  Associate 

Director

Ursula Ferguson   Service 
Delivery and Engagement 

Lead

Wales
Katie Chappelle  

Associate Director

Llinos Wyn Parry  
Engagement Lead



Locality Impact directorate
10 teams

Customer Experience
Customer Care and Support

Katherine Staley – Associate Director

Beth Scrimshaw
Group Networks Manager

Sophia Costa
Group Networks Officer

Julia O’Brien
Group Networks Officer

groupnetworks@stroke.org.uk groupfinances@stroke.org.uk

mailto:groupnetworks@stroke.org.uk
mailto:groupfinances@stroke.org.uk


Locality Date and who to contact for local forums
East of England Louise.Hornagold@stroke.org.uk
London Tuesday 16 November 3pm

Yvonne.Lentge@stroke.org.uk
Midlands Monday 6 December 10am

EngagementTeamMidlands@stroke.org.uk
North East & 
Yorkshire

EngagementTeamNEandYorkshire@stroke.org.uk

Northern Ireland Mark.Dyer@stroke.org.uk
North West EngagementNW@stroke.org.uk
Scotland Karen.Garrott@stroke.org.uk
South East Jessica.Rich@stroke.org.uk
South West Sonya.Webb@stroke.org.uk
Wales LlinosWyn.Parry@stroke.org.uk
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